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RESOLVES 

OF TH~ 

STATE OF MAINE 



WOMAN'S COLLEGE-SQUA pAN LAKE. 

Resolved, the Senate and House concurring, that the passage 
of such legislation will result in joint benefit to the farmers and 
fishermen and ultimately to the consumers of sea food. There­
fore, the legislature of Maine respectfully requests the Maine 
delegation in Congress to support the pending Federal legisla­
tion for the elimination of dogfish and said shark species by a 
Federal bounty as indicated above. 

Approved March 27, 1913. 

Chapter 223. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Maine ~W'esleyan Seminary and ,Voman's College 
for the Promotion of Certain Practical Sciences. 

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-four hundred dollars be, 
and is hereby appropriated for the use and benefit of the Maine 
Wesleyan Seminary and Woman's College in the promotion, 
instruction and illustrating by doing of agriculture, dairying, 
poultry raising and orcharding on the farm belonging to the 
said institution. Twelve hundred dollars of this appropriation 
[0 be paid to the treasurer of trustees of this institution on or 
before the first day of July, nineteen hundred thirteen, and the 
same amount payable on or before the first day of July, nine­
teen hundred fourteen. 

Approved March 28, 1913. 

Chapter 224. 

Resolve, in Favor of Screening Squa Pan Lake, So Called, in Aroostoolc 
County. 

Resolved, that the sum of two hundred and fifty doUars be 
and is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and 
thirteen for the purpose of screening the outlet of Squa Pan 
lake, in Aroostook county, to be expended under the direction 
of the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, when the 
balance necessary to erect said screen, as found by said commis­
sioners, shall have been raised by the citizens of Aroostook 
county, and paid to the treasurer of state for this purpose. 

Provided, further, that this appropriation shall not be avail­
able until the town of Presque Isle shall have, in legal town 
meeting, and having an article in the warrant for said town 
meeting for that purpose, by vote of record, voted to assume all 
liability for the keeping of said screen in repair and at all times 
free from sticks, leaves and all debris, so that the same will 
not become clogged and prevent the free running of the water 
through the same. 

Approved March 28, 1913. 
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